FORM PTO-1594

RECORDAT TR.

09-01-1999



'atent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 5878.0197

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		Automor Booker No. 001 0.010	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	101131826	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name(s) and address(es)	of receiving party(ies):	
American Telecast Corr oration	Name: <u>AB Dolly, LLC</u>		

Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
American Telecast Corr oration	Name: <u>AB Dolly, LLC</u>	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited	Address: 1230 American Blvd.	
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation	West Chester, PA 19380	
	3	
Other:	[] Individual(s)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Association [] General Partnership	
	[] Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Corporation	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[X] Other: Limited Liability Company	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No	
Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: August 27, 1999		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	· ·	
75/711,802		
Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Lisa Peller Lond; n		
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
Garrett & Dunrier, L.L.P.	[] Enclosed	
1300 I Street, N.\V.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only	
Washington, D.C 20005-3315	if fee is deficient	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	06-0916	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Lisa Peller London / mil	Illi Jondon August 30, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

08/31/1999 DMGUYEN 00000339 060916 75711802

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT

American Telecast Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 1230 American Boulevard, West Chester, PA 19380 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark application therefor ("the Trademark").

AB Dolly, LLC, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 1230 American Boulevard, West Chester, PA 19380 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

EXHIBIT A

MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

AB DOLLY 75/711,802 May 21, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0658